
164 41h May. 1874

Stanislaus Francis Perry, for having sat and voted as a Member of the House of Com-
mons, under the circumstances therein mentioned ;

The Bill was accordingly read a second time; and committed to a Committee of the
whole louse.

Resolved, That this House do immediately resolve into the said Committee.
The House accordingly resolved itself into the said Committee, and after some time

spent therein, Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. Young reported, That the Com-
mittee had gone through the Bill, and made amendments thereunto,

Ordered, That the amendmnents ba now taken into considoration.
The amendments were then twice read and agreed to.
Ordered, that the Bill be now read the third time.
The Bill was accordingly read the third ti.e.
Resolved, That the Bill do pass.
Ordered, That the Clerk do carry the Bill to the Senate, and desire their con-

currence.

The House, according to Order, again resolved itself irito the Committee of Supply.

(In the Committee.)

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and twenty-seven thousand nine
hundred and fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Salaries and
Contingencies in connection with Excise, viz. :-Salaries of Officers and Inspectors of
Excise, $168,350.00; Travelling Expenses, Rent, Fuel, Stationery, &c., $42,500.00;
Preventive Service, 84,000.00; to provide for paynient of additional salary to special
class of Excisemen, $4,oo.O ; to provide for additions to Outside Service, $6,400.00 ;
to pay Collectors of Customs allowances on Duties collected by them, $2,700.00, for the
year ending 30th June, 1875.

2. Resolved, That a sui not exceeding Seventy-eight thousand eight hundred dollars
be granted to ler Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Culling
Timber, viz.: Quebec Office, Supervisor, $2,000.00; Deputy Supervisor and Bookkeeper,
$1,600.00 ; Cashier, $1,200.00; Specification Clerks, $1,300.00 ; Messenger, $400.00;
Specification Clerks (eight months), two at $500.00, five at $600.00, two at $700.00,
one at $1,00JU.00-$5,900.00 ; Pay of Cullers, $57,000.00; Contingencies., $3,000.00;
.Montreal and Sorel Offices, Deputy Supervisor, $1,10(.00 ; Bookkeeper, $300.00; Speci-
fication Clerks, $500.00 ; Pay of Cullers, $4,200.00 ; Contingencies, $300.00, for the
year ending 30th June, 1875.

3. Resoived, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand dollars be granted to Ier
Majesty, to pay for Standards of Weights and Measures, and Salaries of Officers of the
Departrent of Inland Revenue engaged in connection with the inspection of Weights
and Measures, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

4. Resolved, That a sui not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to ler
Majesty, to defray expenses for the purchase and distribution of Standards of Flour, &c.,
and for other expenditure under the Act, for the year ending 30th-June, 1875.

5. Resolvet, That a sumu not exceeding Thirty-four thousand and twenty dollars be
granted to Ber Majestv, to defray Salaries and Contingencies of Canal Offices, for the
year ending 30th June, i875.

6. iesolved, That a sui not exceeding Sixteen thousand nine hundred and twenty-five
dollars be granted to, Her Mrjesty, to defray expenses of Collection of Slide and Boom
Dues, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

7. Resoived, That a sui nor exceeding Five hundred and thirty-two thousand four
hundred dollars bc granted to Her Majet. to defray Repairs and Working Expenses in
connection with Public Works, for the pcar ending 30th June, 1875.

8. Fesolved, That a sum not exceeding Two million and fifty-five thousand dollars be-
granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses of Intercolonial and other Government Bail
ways in Yova ,Scotia and Yew Limuwick, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.


